
18th Annual Southern Eastern Great Lakes Competition
Hobart Arena February 24-26, 2012
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 David Bailey, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC
 3 Tiffany Schmitt, Kent Skating Club

Adult Silver Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Chao, Skating Club of Centr...
 2 Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC

Basic Skills Elements B3 - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Downes, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Ashley Stricker, LTS Cincinnati

Basic Skills Elements B4 - Final Standings
 1 Grace Ison, Lexington ice center ...
 2 Catalina Shen

Basic Skills Elements B6 - Final Standings
 1 Heidi Sharp, LTS Cincinnati
 2 Cidney Monbeck, Kettering Ice Arena
 3 Lillian Connolly, Kettering Ice Arena

Basic Skills elements B7 - Final Standings
 1 Natalie Delaune, LTS Cincinnati

Basic Skills Elements B8 - Final Standings
 1 Harper Coombs, Elite Skating

Basic Skills Freeskate 1 - Final Standings
 1 Mia Hutter, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Sophia Glaser, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Leah Grieco, Strongsville Skating ...
 4 Jayden Stidham, Troy Skating Club
 5 Haven Eddelman, Columbus Figure Skati...

Basic Skills Freeskate 2 - Final Standings
 1 Katherine Ji, Columbus Figure Skati...
 2 Emily Ji, Columbus Figure Skati...
 3 Faith Black, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Basic Skills Program B1 - Final Standings
 1 Olivia Parhad, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Basic Skills Program B2 - Final Standings
 1 Layla Moening, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Elizabeth Rust, Lincoln Center Figure...

Basic Skills Program B3 - Final Standings
 1 Aliza Sanchez, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Gisele Michaels, Troy Skating Club
 3 Lacey  Detrick, Troy Skating Club
 4 Mayu Yoshimoto, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 5 Ashley Stricker, LTS Cincinnati

Basic Skills Program B4 Group A - Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Keating, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Addie Finn, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Maryn Gross, Troy Skating Club
 4 Kayla Daugherty, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Basic Skills Program B4 Group B - Final Standings
 1 Erin Sullivan, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Grace Ison, Lexington ice center ...
 3 Brianna Hatfield, Troy Skating Club
 4 Catalina Shen

Basic Skills Program B5 - Final Standings
 1 Allison Nagel, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Hannah Phillips, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Courtney Nagy, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Basic Skills Program B6 Group A - Final Standings
 1 Grace Miller, Troy Skating Club
 2 Alexandra Shroads, Columbus Figure Skati...
 3 Lillian Connolly, Kettering Ice Arena

Basic Skills Program B6 Group B - Final Standings
 1 Alexis  Owens, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Charlotte Rust, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Heidi Sharp, LTS Cincinnati
 4 Cidney Monbeck, Kettering Ice Arena

Basic Skills Program B7 - Final Standings
 1 Shannon Kyees, Chiller Skating School
 2 Natalie Delaune, LTS Cincinnati

Basic Skills Program B8 - Final Standings
 1 Harper Coombs, Elite Skating
 2 Maguire Nagel, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Clare Girnus, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Basic Skills Showcase 1-8 - Final Standings
 1 Grace Ison, Lexington ice center ...
 2 Catalina Shen
 3 Alexandra Keating, Louisville Skating Ac...
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Beginner Showcase - Final Standings
 1 Kayla Lawson, Nashville FSC
 2 Emily Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Katherine Bowman, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Piper Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac...
 5 Savannah Huber, FSC of Cincinnati
 6 Abby Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...

Beginner Test Track Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Abby Smith, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Piper Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Sydney Wiggins, Troy Skating Club
 4 Eileen  Smith, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 5 Katherine Bowman, Queen City Figure Ska...

Beginner Test Track Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Emily Monson, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 2 Kayla Lawson, Nashville FSC
 3 Isabella Hobbs, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 4 Sarah DeWitt, Troy Skating Club
 5 Zoe Christon, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 6 Grace Thomas, Northern Kentucky Ska...

Comopulsory Moves Preliminary Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sophia Kirilloff, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 2 Rachel Morgan, Troy Skating Club
 3 Caitlyn Cusick, Troy Skating Club
 4 Cindy Ji, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred Figure S...

Compulsory Moves Beginner Group A - Final Standings
 1 Sydney Wiggins, Troy Skating Club
 2 Abby Smith, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Piper Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Eileen  Smith, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 5 Katherine Bowman, Queen City Figure Ska...

Compulsory Moves Beginner Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sarah DeWitt, Troy Skating Club
 2 Emily Monson, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 3 Sarah Cummins, Gilmour Academy
 4 Kayla Lawson, Nashville FSC
 5 Savannah Huber, FSC of Cincinnati

Compulsory Moves No Test - Final Standings
 1 Alexis King-Smith, Thoroughbred Figure S...
 2 Abby Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
 3 Carmen Carselle, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac...
 5 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...

Compulsory Moves PreJuvenile Group A - Final Standings
 1 Vanessa Jasiewicz, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 2 Danielle  Brown, Kent SC
 3 Stephanie Misock, Kent SC
 4 Matthew Nielsen, Wooster FSC
 5 Emmy Schmidt, FSC of Cincinnati
 6 Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC

Compulsory Moves PreJuvenile Group B - Final Standings
 1 Mara Mason, Troy Skating Club
 2 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC
 3 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers FSC
 4 Nova Kaplun, Kettering Ice Arena
 5 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club

Compulsory Moves Preliminary Group A - Final Standings
 1 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 2 Alexandra Mail, Kent Skating Club
 3 Caroline Harris, Nashville Figure Skat...
 4 Vivien Mickels, Fishers FSC
 5 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...

Compulsory Moves Preliminary Group C - Final Standings
 1 Mia Medicus, Kent SC
 2 Kina Adkins, Wooster FSC
 3 Rachel Davidson, Troy Skating Club
 4 Debralynn Blasy, Troy Skating Club

Compulsory Moves PrePreliminary Group A - Final Standings
 1 Katelyn Fetherolf, Columbus Figure Skati...
 2 Carly Clisham, FSC of Cincinnati
 3 Ian Mail, Kent Skating Club
 4 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian...
 6 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...
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Compulsory Moves PrePreliminary Group B - Final Standings
 1 Gianna Regoli, Skating Club of Mt. L...
 2 KristinLyle George, Nashville Figure Skat...
 3 Hannah Eadie, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 4 Catherine Reikowski, Kent SC
 5 Carly Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
 6 Lily Kaufman, Columbus Figure Skati...

Intermediate Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Bailie Henry, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 2 Iris  Thompson, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac...

Juvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Mae Smilowitz, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...

Limited Beginner Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Annasofia Scheve, FSC of Cincinnati

No Test Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Abby Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
 4 Emily Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Sophie Walton, Queen City Figure Ska...

No Test Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Abigail Sophia Pennington, Thoroughbred Figure S...
 2 Reagan McGriff, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Alexis King-Smith, Thoroughbred Figure S...
 4 Carmen Carselle, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Victoria DiNardo, Thoroughbred Figure S...

No-Test Boys Free Skate Exhibition - Final Standings
 1 Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac...

Open Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Mattie Trummel, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 2 Adriana Sehlhorst, Troy Skating Club
 3 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Mara Mason, Troy Skating Club
 5 Sarah Stancato, Fishers Figure Skatin...

PreJuvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Chase Finster, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Matthew Nielsen, Wooster FSC

PreJuvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Annaleissa Gerlach, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 2 Jacquelyn Mcgee, Kent SC
 3 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC
 4 Emmy Schmidt, FSC of Cincinnati
 5 Stephanie Misock, Kent SC
 6 Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac...
 7 Emma Payment, Wooster FSC
 8 Nova Kaplun, Kettering Ice Arena
 9 Rachel Culp, Troy Skating Club

10 Brittany Tacchio, Kent Skating Club
11 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club
12 Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center Figure...

PreJuvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Vanessa Jasiewicz, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 2 Matthew Nielsen, Wooster FSC
 3 Phebe Kuo, Troy Skating Club
 4 Rachel Culp, Troy Skating Club
 5 Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC

PreJuvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Caitlyn Cusick, Troy Skating Club
 2 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac...

PreJuvenile/Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings
 1 Emmy Francek, Shaker Figure Skating...
 2 Sarah Mae Smilowitz, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 3 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour Academy

Preliminary A Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Cindy Ji, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Rachel Morgan, Troy Skating Club
 3 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred Figure S...
 4 Vivien Mickels, Fishers FSC
 5 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...

Preliminary A Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Kina Adkins, Wooster FSC
 2 Phebe Kuo, Troy Skating Club
 3 Emma Perentesis, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 4 Rachel Davidson, Troy Skating Club
 5 Lydia Reedstrom, Troy Skating Club
 6 Debralynn Blasy, Troy Skating Club
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Preliminary B Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Vanessa Jasiewicz, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 2 Claire Feit, Columbus Figure Skati...
 3 Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC

Preliminary B Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Danielle  Brown, Kent SC
 2 Winter Deardorff, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour Academy
 4 Alexandra Mail, Kent Skating Club
 5 Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville Figure Skat...
 2 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 3 Lily Kaufman, Columbus Figure Skati...
 4 Rachel Davidson, Troy Skating Club
 5 Sophia Kirilloff, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...

Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Katherine Nocks, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian...
 3 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...

Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Eadie, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 2 Mia Medicus, Kent SC
 3 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton Figure S...
 4 Allison Nordenbrock, Fishers FSC

PrePreliminary A Boys Free Skate Exhibition - Final Standings
 1 Ian Mail, Kent Skating Club

PrePreliminary A Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Katelyn Fetherolf, Columbus Figure Skati...
 2 Townsley Roberts, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 3 Carly Clisham, FSC of Cincinnati
 4 KristinLyle George, Nashville Figure Skat...
 5 Catherine Reikowski, Kent SC

PrePreliminary A Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Gianna Regoli, Skating Club of Mt. L...
 2 Hannah Laird, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Carly Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
 5 Gabrielle Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...

PrePreliminary B Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Kate Finster, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Caroline Harris, Nashville Figure Skat...
 3 Sophia Kirilloff, SKATING CLUB OF MT LE...
 4 Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC
 5 Lily Kaufman, Columbus Figure Skati...

PrePreliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Eadie, Fishers Figure Skatin...
 2 Gianna Regoli, Skating Club of Mt. L...
 3 Catherine Reikowski, Kent SC
 4 Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC
 5 Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac...
 6 Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac...

PrePreliminary Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Sarah Cummins, Gilmour Academy
 3 Anna Finn, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 4 Laura Stancato, Fishers FSC

PrePreliminary/Preliminary Showcase Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC
 3 Emma Perentesis, Northern Kentucky Ska...
 4 Carly Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
 5 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...

PrePreliminary/Preliminary Showcase Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville Figure Skat...
 2 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton Figure S...
 4 KristinLyle George, Nashville Figure Skat...
 5 Alexis King-Smith, Thoroughbred Figure S...

Showcase Adult - Final Standings
 1 Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC
 2 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC

Showcase Intermediate/Novice - Final Standings
 1 Abigail Walker, Nashville FSC
 2 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
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Showcase Junior/Senior - Final Standings
 1 Geneva  Augustin, Gilmour Academy
 2 Allison  Margevicius, Forestwood Figure Ska...

Solo Dance Bronze - Final Standings
 1 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Hannah Laird, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Vivien Mickels, Fishers FSC
 5 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Bronze - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 2 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Vivien Mickels, Fishers FSC
 4 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 5 Hannah Laird, Queen City Figure Ska...

Solo Dance Bronze - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Hannah Laird, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 4 Vivien Mickels, Fishers FSC
 5 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Gold - Final Standings
 1 Bethany Buck, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Gold - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Bethany Buck, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Gold - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Bethany Buck, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance PreBronze - Final Standings
 1 Kellie-Ann Shawn, Ann Arbor Figure Skat...
 2 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Allison Nordenbrock, Fishers FSC
 5 Kyleigh Viessman, Queen City Figure Ska...
 6 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...

Solo Dance PreBronze - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Kellie-Ann Shawn, Ann Arbor Figure Skat...
 2 Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Kyleigh Viessman, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Allison Nordenbrock, Fishers FSC
 6 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...

Solo Dance PreBronze - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Kellie-Ann Shawn, Ann Arbor Figure Skat...
 2 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Allison Nordenbrock, Fishers FSC
 4 Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Kyleigh Viessman, Queen City Figure Ska...
 6 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...

Solo Dance PreGold - Final Standings
 1 Amber Hunt, Skating Club of Centr...
 2 Kamryn Lorenzen, Center Ice SC
 3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...

Solo Dance PreGold - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Amber Hunt, Skating Club of Centr...
 2 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Kamryn Lorenzen, Center Ice SC

Solo Dance PreGold - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Amber Hunt, Skating Club of Centr...
 2 Kamryn Lorenzen, Center Ice SC
 3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...

Solo Dance Preliminary - Final Standings
 1 Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center Figure...
 2 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Saloni Gauniyal, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Gabrielle Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
 6 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 7 Emily Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
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Solo Dance Preliminary - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Saloni Gauniyal, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center Figure...
 4 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 6 Gabrielle Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
 7 Emily Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...

Solo Dance Preliminary - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center Figure...
 2-TIE Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2-TIE Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Saloni Gauniyal, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Gabrielle Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...
 6 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 7 Emily Ram, Queen City Figure Ska...

Solo Dance PreSilver - Final Standings
 1 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Iris  Thompson, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac...
 5 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac...
 6 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance PreSilver - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Iris  Thompson, Lincoln Center Figure...
 4 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac...
 5 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac...
 6 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance PreSilver - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac...
 3 Iris  Thompson, Lincoln Center Figure...
 4 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center Figure...
 6 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac...

Solo Dance Silver - Final Standings
 1 Jennaleigh Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Silver - Standings for the First Dance
 1 Jennaleigh Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Dance Silver - Standings for the Second Dance
 1 Jennaleigh Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Free Dance Intermediate - Final Standings
 1-TIE Molly Fry, Lincoln Center Figure...
 1-TIE Hope Manley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 3 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac...

Solo Free Dance Junior  - Final Standings
 1 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
 2 Amber Hunt, Skating Club of Centr...
 3 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Free Dance Juvenile - Final Standings
 1 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska...
 2 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 3 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac...
 4 Hannah Laird, Queen City Figure Ska...
 5 Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center Figure...
 6 Saloni Gauniyal, Queen City Figure Ska...
 7 Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska...
 8 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center Figure...
 9 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska...

10 Kellie-Ann Shawn, Ann Arbor Figure Skat...

Solo Free Dance Novice - Final Standings
 1 Iris  Thompson, Lincoln Center Figure...

Solo Free Dance Senior - Final Standings
 1 Bethany Buck, Queen City Figure Ska...

Spins PreJuvenile - Final Standings
 1 Lydia Reedstrom, Troy Skating Club
 2 Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC
 3 Gianna Stafford, Gilmour Academy
 4 Stephanie Misock, Kent SC
 5 Maya  Cole, Queen City Figure Ska...

Spins Preliminary Group A - Final Standings
 1 Claire Feit, Columbus Figure Skati...
 2 Caroline Harris, Nashville Figure Skat...
 3 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 4 Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac...
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Spins Preliminary, Group B - Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Mail, Kent Skating Club
 2 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton Figure S...
 3 Rachel Davidson, Troy Skating Club
 4 Carly Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...

Spins PrePreliminary - Final Standings
 1 Katelyn Fetherolf, Columbus Figure Skati...
 2 Ian Mail, Kent Skating Club
 3 Laureli Ivnik, Queen City Figure Ska...
 4 Catherine Reikowski, Kent SC
 5 Laura Stancato, Fishers FSC
 6 Abby Quarm, Shaker Figure Skating...
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SUMMARY Page 1 of 1

18th Annual SEGL Competition
02/23/2012 - 02/26/2012

Juvenile Girls Juvenile Girls

FP Name Points SP FP Name Points FS

 1 Larson Kent, Queen City FSkC 20.62 1  1 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC 34.46 1

 2 Emmy Francek, Shaker FSC 19.84 2  2 Emmy Francek, Shaker FSC 33.84 2

 3 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC 19.35 3  3 Larson Kent, Queen City FSkC 29.69 3

 4 Jacquelyn Mcgee, Kent SC 18.96 4  4 Cate Hawkins, Queen City FSC 29.20 4

 5 Cate Hawkins, Queen City FSC 17.14 5  5 Grace Whitesell, Northern KY SC 24.55 5

 6 Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City FSC 12.80 6  6 Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City FSC 22.90 6

W Maya Cole, Queen City FSC  7 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers FSC 22.34 7

 8 Madelyn Budinger, Northern KY SC 22.22 8

Juvenile Boys

FP Name Points SP Intermediate Ladies

 1 Levon Davis, Queen City FSC 22.10 1 FP Name Points FS

 2 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 17.02 2  1 Gabriella Vinokur, Nashville FSC 45.46 1

 2 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC 43.88 2

Intermediate Ladies  3 Kaitlyn Shaw, SC of Mt. Lebanon 39.08 3

FP Name Points SP  4 Hannah Mills, Nashville FSC 35.68 4

 1 Gabriella Vinokur, Nashville FSC 23.64 1  5 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 21.15 5

 2 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC 21.96 2

 3 Kaitlyn Shaw, SC of Mt. Lebanon 21.36 3 Novice Ladies

 4 Hannah Mills, Nashville FSC 19.57 4 FP Name Points FS

 5 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 19.11 5  1 Linde LaChance, Nashville FSC 47.69 1

 6 Adriana Sehlhorst, Troy SC 17.32 6  2 Kiersten Overton, Northern KY SC 45.07 2

 7 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC 16.66 7  3 Abigail Walker, Nashville FSC 44.18 3

 8 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City FSC 15.75 8  4 Jennifer LaChance, Nashville FSC 43.11 4

 5 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC 39.84 5

Novice Ladies

FP Name Points SP Juvenile

 1 Linde LaChance, Nashville FSC 27.26 1 FP Name Points SP

 2 Abigail Walker, Nashville FSC 22.55 2  1 Jacquelyn Mcgee, Kent SC 9.35 1

 3 Corinne Oliphant, Nashville FSC 18.99 3  2 Bailie Henry, SC of Mt Lebanon 8.95 2

 4 Mykaela Wolsing, Northern KY SC 18.16 4

Junior Ladies

FP Name Points SP

 1 Alexis McDonell, Queen City FSC 30.83 1

W Maria Fu, Northern KY SC

Senior Ladies
NOT STARTED

Juvenile

FP Name Points SP

 1 Jacquelyn Mcgee, Kent SC 12.13 1

 2 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC 9.90 2

 3 Sarah Mae Smilowitz, SC of Mt Lebanon 8.92 3

 4 Mattie Trummel, Fishers FSC 8.68 4

 5 Sarah Stancato, Fishers FSC 5.15 5

Intermediate

FP Name Points SP

 1 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC 9.46 1

 2 Bailie Henry, SC of Mt Lebanon 9.27 2

Novice

FP Name Points SP

 1 Kamryn Lorenzen, Center Ice SC 12.60 1

 2 Krista Murphy, Northern KY SC 9.84 2

Juvenile Boys

FP Name Points FS

 1 Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Academy 32.44 1

 2 Levon Davis, Queen City FSC 21.88 2

 3 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 16.04 3

Senior Ladies
NOT STARTED
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